VS-SPEC-020-R00-12052024 (Ltr) 1/8
LIGHTING SYSTEM
Statera lighting systems combine superior quality color rendering, uniformity, and efficacy with a structure
that optimizes acoustic performance when used as the illumination source for membrane systems or other
acoustic materials.
Exceptional Illumination + Acoustic Performance
System Overview
Control

Panel/Grid
Panel/Grid
Panel/Grid
VS-SPEC-020-R00-12052024 (Ltr) 5/8
LIGHTING SYSTEM
Control Modules (cont.)
Power Supplies
Power supplies receive input power from the AC line and convert to 54VDC power provided to the control
modules.
Panel/Grid
Input Control
Protocol Order Code Description
DALI/0-10V ST-CTR-SCT-DAL/010-54V Statera Control Module for Static CCT; DALI or 0-10V Input; 54V
DALI/0-10V ST-CTR-TNW-DAL/010-54V Statera Control Module for Tunable White; DALI or 0-10V Input; 54V
DALI/0-10V ST-CTR-DTW-DAL/010-54V Statera Control Module for Dim-To-Warm; DALI or 0-10V Input; 54V
DMX ST-CTR-SCT-DMX-54V Statera Control Module for Static CCT; DMX Input; 54V
DMX ST-CTR-TNW-DMX-54V Statera Control Module for Tunable White; DMX Input; 54V
DMX ST-CTR-DTW-DMX-54V Statera Control Module for Dim-To-Warm; DMX Input; 54V
Casambi (Wireless) ST-CTR-SCT-CAS-54V Statera Control Module for Static CCT; Casambi (Wireless) Input; 54V
Casambi (Wireless) ST-CTR-TNW-CAS-54V Statera Control Module for Tunable White; Casambi (Wireless) Input; 54V
Casambi (Wireless) ST-CTR-DTW-CAS-54V Statera Control Module for Dim-To-Warm; Casambi (Wireless) Input; 54V
Order Codes
15 7
8 "
404mm

Maximum Output Power (W) 92 200 400
Output Voltage (VDC) 54 54 54
Input Voltage Range (VAC) Nom. 100-277 Nom. 100-277 Nom. 100-277
Efficiency (% at full load –
typ.) (@120VAC/277VAC) 86/89 86/89 86/89
Power Factor (full load) >0.90 >0.90 >0.90
Total Harmonic Distortion
(%) < 20 < 20 < 20
Start-up Time (sec) < 2.0 < 2.0 < 2.0
Max. Inrush Current 60A (per NEMA 410) 60A (per NEMA 410) 75A (per NEMA 410)
Certification UL Listed & CE Compliant UL Listed & CE Compliant UL Listed & CE Compliant
Rated Lifetime (hr) Tc <75ºC 50,000 50,000 50,000
Weight 2.6 lb / 1200g 2.6 lb / 1200g 3.2 lb / 1400g
# Control
Channels Order Code Description
1 ST-PSU-92W-54V Statera 92W Power Supply; 54VDC output; UL Listed; 120-277V AC input
2 ST-PSU-200W-54V Statera 200W Power Supply; 54VDC output; UL Listed; 120-277V AC input
4 ST-PSU-400W-54V Statera 400W Power Supply; 54VDC output; UL Listed; 120-277V AC input
VS-SPEC-020-R00-12052024 (Ltr) 7/8
LIGHTING SYSTEM
Accessories: Starter Cable (“T-Cable" Required)
Order Code Description
ST-TCBL-SCT-T10 Statera Starter Cable (T-Cable) for Static CCT; 10 Panel/Grid Connections + Vinyl Caps & Cable-to-Cable Connections
ST-TCBL-TUN-T10 Statera Starter Cable (T-Cable) for Tunable White/Dim-To-Warm; 10 Panel/Grid Connections + Vinyl Caps & Cable-to-
Cable Connections
ST-TCBL-SCT-T4 Statera Starter Cable (T-Cable) for Static CCT; 4 Panel/Grid Connections + Vinyl Caps & Cable-to-Cable Connections
ST-TCBL-TUN-T4 Statera Starter Cable (T-Cable) for Tunable White/Dim-To-Warm; 4 Panel/Grid Connection + Vinyl Caps & Cable-to-
Cable Connections
The Starter Cable, often also referred to as a “T-cable” makes the connection between the Control Module
and the first panel in a connected array.
Accessories: Panel Strap (Required)
Order Code: ST-PNL-STRAP-10
The mounting strap that secures the panel ends to the mounting surface
10  Mounting Straps (23.6” x 0.63”)
T4 cable
T10 cable